

1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 960 as follows:

1.2 Page 4, after line 11, insert:

1.3 "Sec. 6. Minnesota Statutes 2020, section 126C.10, subdivision 2, is amended to read:

1.4 Subd. 2. **Basic revenue.** The basic revenue for each district equals the formula allowance
 1.5 times the adjusted pupil units for the school year. ~~The formula allowance for fiscal year~~
 1.6 ~~2019 is \$6,312. The formula allowance for fiscal year 2020 is \$6,438.~~ The formula allowance
 1.7 for fiscal year 2021 ~~and later~~ is \$6,567. The formula allowance for fiscal year 2022 is \$6,698.
 1.8 The formula allowance for fiscal year 2023 and later is \$6,832.

1.9 **EFFECTIVE DATE.** This section is effective the day following final enactment."

1.10 Page 11, line 10, delete "7,411,499,000" and insert "7,536,585,000"

1.11 Page 11, line 11, delete "7,443,774,000" and insert "7,714,093,000"

1.12 Page 11, line 12, delete "\$6,694,173,000" and insert "\$6,819,259,000"

1.13 Page 11, line 13, delete "\$717,081,000" and insert "\$730,979,000" and delete
 1.14 "\$6,726,693,000" and insert "\$6,983,114,000"

1.15 Page 12, line 3, delete "18,460,000" and insert "18,760,000"

1.16 Page 12, line 4, delete "19,062,000" and insert "19,717,000"

1.17 Page 12, line 5, delete "\$16,557,000" and insert "\$16,857,000"

1.18 Page 12, line 6, delete "\$1,839,000" and insert "\$1,872,000" and delete "\$17,223,000"
 1.19 and insert "\$17,845,000"

1.20 Page 12, line 9, delete "19,344,000" and insert "19,692,000"

1.21 Page 12, line 10, delete "19,084,000" and insert "19,809,000"

1.22 Page 12, line 11, delete "\$17,434,000" and insert "\$17,782,000"

1.23 Page 12, line 12, delete "\$1,937,000" and insert "\$1,975,000" and delete "\$17,147,000"
 1.24 and insert "\$17,834,000"

1.25 Page 49, line 18, delete "2,634,000" and insert "2,724,000"

1.26 Page 49, line 19, delete "2,936,000" and insert "3,133,000"

1.27 Page 49, line 20, delete "\$2,394,000" and insert "\$2,484,000"

1.28 Page 49, line 21, delete "\$266,000" and insert "\$276,000" and delete "\$2,670,000" and
 1.29 insert "\$2,857,000"

- 2.1 Page 102, line 7, delete "33,772,000" and insert "34,380,000"
- 2.2 Page 102, line 8, delete "34,055,000" and insert "35,349,000"
- 2.3 Page 102, line 9, delete "\$30,431,000" and insert "\$31,039,000"
- 2.4 Page 102, line 10, delete "\$3,381,000" and insert "\$3,448,000" and delete "\$30,674,000"
- 2.5 and insert "\$31,901,000"
- 2.6 Adjust amounts accordingly
- 2.7 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 2.8 Amend the title accordingly